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ADJUSTED AB8 FACTORS - REVISED

Taxing Agency

GENERAL COUNTY
COUNTY FREE LIBRARY

ACO CAP OUTLAY

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT

MAINE PRAIRIE

AVIATION

RECREATION

GVRD

COLLINSVILLE LEVEE

VSFCD OPERATING

SUISUN RESOURCE CONSERVATION
DIXON RESOURCE CONSERVATION
SOLANO RESOURCE CONSERVATION
SOLANO CO WATER AGENCY
ZONE OF BENEFIT 1

ZONE OF BENEFIT 2

LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 1

LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 2

COUNTY CONSOLIDATED SVC AREA
BAAQMD

YOLO-SOLANO AIR POL CONTROL
LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 6

LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 7

BENICIA CITY

DIXON CITY

FAIRFIELD CITY

RIO VISTA CITY

SUISUN CITY

VACAVILLE CITY

VALLEJO CITY

SOLANO IRRIG DIST

SPECIAL ROAD

CORDELIA FIRE

DIXON FIRE

MONTEZUMA FIRE

RYER FIRE

SUISUN FIRE

VACAVILLE FIRE

EAST VALLEJO FIRE

NAPA JT RES CON

RIO VISTA-MONTEZUMA CEMETERY
ROCKVILLE CEMETERY
SILVEYVILLE CEMETERY

F-S CEMETERY

VACA-ELMIRA CEMETERY
WINTERS JOINT CEMETERY

REC DIST 2098

DIXON UNIF LIBRARY

VACAVILLE UNIF LIBRARY

CO SCHOOL SER FUND SUP
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

LOS RIOS COMM COL M & O
SOLANO COMM COL M & O

SAN JOAQUIN COMM COL M & O
BENICIA UNIF SCHL DIST M & O
DIXON UNIF SCHL DIST M & O
VALLEJO UNIF SCHL DISTM & O
TRAVIS UNIF SCHL DISTM & O

REVISED
2014/15

UNADJUSTED
AB 8 FACTOR (1)

0.35606595922
0.01951711891
0.00934842409
0.00689466151
0.00018993185
0.00137830637
0.00234586935
0.01136013783
0.00003345451
0.00247444264
0.00002527941
0.00021064815
0.00046507047
0.01768720721
0.00264236060
0.00039800519
0.00517772248
0.00018665049
0.00023936518
0.00159292432
0.00124205618
0.00009197103
0.00204127999
0.03641765709
0.01057784170
0.05563888712
0.00411046175
0.00697533460
0.05396654655
0.04631255619
0.00395122843
0.00348378016
0.00073770220
0.00113839317
0.00147687184
0.00011260807
0.00067058484
0.00270428983
0.00090347561
0.00000002491
0.00157966978
0.00185356288
0.00118486217
0.00108837105
0.00170333802
0.00011902813
0.00001653590
0.00133501230
0.00646789174
0.01096113397
0.00231699606
0.00002087482
0.02958713956
0.00287984392
0.02876181431
0.01592956703
0.04806264402
0.00835059512

SCHOOLS (Note 1)

Page 1

REVISED
2014/15

ADJUSTED AB 8
FACTORS (2)

REVISED
2014/15

SUPPLEMENTAL

ADJUSTED

0.01096113397
0.00231699606
0.00002087482
0.02958713956
0.00287984392
0.02876181431
0.01592956703
0.04806264402
0.00835059512

1% APPORTIONMENT AB 8 FACTORS (3)
0.22665154417 0.22665154417
0.01609045123 0.01609045123
0.00598301080 0.00598301080
0.00527124474 0.00527124474
0.00012665973 0.00012665973
0.00088216826 0.00088216826
0.00150138129 0.00150138129
0.00789750877 0.00789750877
0.00001968818 0.00001968818
0.00200686077 0.00200686077
0.00002131188 0.00002131188
0.00021064815 0.00021064815
0.00040043734 0.00040043734
0.01768720721 0.01768720721
0.00261618442 0.00261618442
0.00027887289 0.00027887289
0.00340155811 0.00340155811
0.00009581627 0.00009581627
0.00021161965 0.00021161965
0.00159292432 0.00159292432
0.00096756071 0.00096756071
0.00003508274 0.00003508274
0.00086019512 0.00086019512
0.03022957351 0.03022957351
0.00822060647 0.00822060647
0.04418899074 0.04418899074
0.00305074432 0.00305074432
0.00624284771 0.00624284771
0.04518252608 0.04518252608
0.03576918353 0.03576918353
0.00317430386 0.00317430386
0.00209623660 0.00209623660
0.00052684344 0.00052684344
0.00121066922 0.00121066922
0.00178647043 0.00178647043
0.00025361160 0.00025361160
0.00057955134 0.00057955134
0.00244363542 0.00244363542
0.00095111539 0.00095111539
0.00000002491 0.00000002491
0.00134703265 0.00134703265
0.00169038014 0.00169038014
0.00100623279 0.00100623279
0.00096267603 0.00096267603
0.00146014119 0.00146014119
0.00011902813 0.00011902813
0.00000991882 0.00000991882
0.00086232155 0.00086232155
0.00614043926 0.00614043926

0.01096113397
0.00231699606
0.00002087482
0.02958713956
0.00287984392
0.02072051194
0.01628892236
0.06110880289
0.02323753896

Note 2

Note 2
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REVISED REVISED REVISED
2014/15 2014/15 2014/15
UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED AB 8 SUPPLEMENTAL
Fund Taxing Agency AB 8 FACTOR (1)  SCHOOLS (Note 1) FACTORS (2) ADJUSTED
1% APPORTIONMENT AB 8 FACTORS (3)
0607 DAVIS UNIF SCHL DISTM & O 0.00018441989 0.00018441989

0608 VACAVILLE UNIF SCHL DISTM & O

0609 WINTERS UNIF SCHOOL DIST M & O

0610 RIVER DELTAJT UNIFM & O

0611 F-SUNIF SCHLDISTM & O

0612 WINTERS JT UNIF-ED

0613 RIVER DELTA UNI-ED

0614 DAVIS JT UNIF ED

0998 CO SCHOOL SER FUND SUPP

0999 CO SUP-BOARD OF EDUCATION
TOTAL OF SCHOOLS AB8 FACTORS

0083 ERAF

TOTAL

(1) Before ERAF Shift | & Il Adjustments
(2) After ERAF Shift | & Il Adjustments

0.05972688659
0.00120222690
0.01652107304
0.08359115345
0.00010870848
0.00085955651
0.00001624377
0.00126155867
0.00352220088

0.31386463699
0.19182032113

0.05972688659
0.00120222690
0.01652107304
0.08359115345
0.00010870848
0.00085955651
0.00001624377
0.00126155867
0.00352220088

0.19182032113

0.05239255343 Note 2

0.08956655953

0.00126155867

0.00352220088 Note 2

0.19182032113

1.00000000000

0.50568495812

1.00000000000

1.00000000000

(3) After ERAF Shift | & Il, & R&T 75.70 Adjustments
Note 1 Comprised of allocation factors for the school districts, SCOE, and ERAF shift
Note 2 Comprised of allocation factors for the school districts and Solano County Office of Education (SCOE)
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